pursuant to Section 102 and other provisions of the Act read with related rules, with Fidel Technologies KK, a 
Related  party of the Company under Regulation 2(1)(zb) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, on such terms and 
conditions as may be agreed between the Company and Fidel Technologies KK, for an aggregate value up to Rs. 
25,00,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Five crores only), for purchase and sale of goods, rendering and receiving 
services and other transactions for the purpose of business, to be entered during FY2026-27, subject to such 
contract(s)/ arrangement(s)/ transaction(s) being carried out at arm’s length and in the ordinary course of

[...]

rules, with Fidel Consultancy KK, a Related  party of the Company under Regulation 2(1)(zb) of the SEBI Listing 
Regulations, on such terms and conditions as may be agreed between the Company and Fidel Consultancy KK, 
for an aggregate value up to Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five crores only), for purchase and sale of goods, 
rendering and receiving services and other transactions for the purpose of business, to be entered during FY 
2026-27, subject to such contract(s)/ arrangement(s)/ transaction(s) being carried out at arm’s length and in